| 4-2501 RE 05-10- | -2001 EET |
|---|---|
| | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of 101713 | |
| 1. Name of conveying party: | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Eka Nobel, Inc. | Name: EKA CHEMICALS Inc. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | Address: 1775 West Oak Commons Court Marietta, GA 30062-2254 U.S.A. |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| [] Assignment [] Merger | |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name | |
| [X] Other: Record to correct assignee's address previously recorded at Reel 9901, Frame 0223, against patents and patent application listed below. | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| Execution Date: 07/01/1996 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | η, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/497,039 | B. Patent Nos. 5091166; 5091167; 5273733; 5380517; 5423958; 5478446; 5486344; 5487881; 5523072; 5545389; 5565182; 5858322 |
| Additional numbers attac | ched? []Yes [X]No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [13] |
| DAVID J. SERBIN LAW OFFICES OF DAVID J. SERBIN UNIT 2, FIRST FLOOR 1423 POWHATAN STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| | 8. Deposit account number: 501348 |
| , | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true |
| DAVID J. SERBIN | Asula~ 25 Aprol |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | U Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sh | eet, attachments, and document: [4] |
| | PATENT REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0954 |

| FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92 FORM PTO-1596 RECORDATION | US. DEPARTMENT OF CON |
|--|--|
| | Patent and Tradems |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark | s: Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereto: |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Eka Nobel, Inc. | Name: Eka Chemicals, Inc. |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| _ Assignment Merger | Street Address: Box 11556 |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Other | City: <u>Stockholm</u> State/Country: <u>SWEDEN</u> ZIP: <u>S-100 61</u> |
| Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If the document is being filed together with a new application, the | execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s) |
| 08/544,067 08/497,039 ⇒ 08/691,500 08/808,753 | 5,091,166 5,545,389 5,565,182 5,478,446 5,091,167 5,486,344 5,487,881 5,523,072 |
| | 5.273.733 5.380.517 5.423.958 |
| Additional numbers an | ached? Yes x No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>15</u> |
| Name: McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$600 |
| Internal Address: | Enclosed |
| | \underline{X} Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 500417 |
| City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 | |
| | · |
| DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| | m · m |
| David Serbin 30.589 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing | [2/21 |
| Hand and registration No. of Feison Signing | Signature Date |
| | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 |
| CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |

....

nii Ardi

> PATENT REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0955

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EKA NOBEL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM NOÈEÌ "*>TO *EKA CHEMICALS LINE INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, ATS O'CLOCK A.M. A.D. 1996 و م م 1793. 5



Edutt- Brut

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

8142145

10-10-96

PATENT REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0956

0925509 8100

960267465

EKA NOBEL, INC. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Eka Nobel, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the

General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Code"), hereby certifies:

(1) That pursuant to a unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment (the "Amendment") of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and calling a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration of the Amendment. The resolution setting forth the Amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the first article so that, as amended, the Article reads as follows:

"FIRST: The Name of the Corporation is EKA CHEMICALS Inc."

(2) That thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of its Board of Directors calling for the Amendment to be submitted to a vote of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the Code, the stockholders approved the Amendment by unanimous written consent.

(3) That the Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Code.

(4) That the capital of the Corporation is not reduced by reason of the Amendment.

Signed this 315t day of May, 1996.

eback

Secretary

nderson

.

Borje Andersson President

> STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/31/1996 960222613 - 925509

PATENT REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 04/25/2001